FORM PTO-1595 MM 9 RECORD Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO Patent and Trademark Office 678/50282
	101245209 ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHARLES A, MEDECARD AND 12: 55 GABRIEL PASABRIFINANCE	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: <u>KENALL MAKIUFACTURING</u> Co. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No	1020 LAKESIDE DRIVE
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: AS RBOVE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: MRY 27, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) SER. No. 08 858, 214 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL G. BERKMAN	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: 939 GRENVIEW ROAD GLENVIEW, 1L 60025	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ #0 ==
Street Address: AS 13 BOUTS	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE /14/2000 DCDATES 00000073 08858214 FC:581 40.00 0P	THIS SPACE VEC OK
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

MICHAEL G. BERKMAN
Name of Person Signing

Vacelitae (Bertinaa) 12/16/99
Signature 12/16/99

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GABRIEL PAS	SKO
of 234 Clarendon, Round Lake	Beach, IL 60073
have invented certain new and usaful improve MULTI-CONFIGURED LIGHTING FIX	ETTURE IN SURFACE MOUNTING
for which I have executed an application for L MAY, 1997; and	Letters Patent of the United States on the9 do day of
WHEREAS, KENALL MA	ANUFACTURING COMPANY
a corporation organized and existing under the	TETTIOTO
having its principal place of business at 1020	O Lakeside Drive, Gurnee, IL 60031
countries that may be granted therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL W	who will deters Patent of the United States and foreign who will may concern: Be it known that for and in the consideration to me in hand is hereby acknowledged, I, said
over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successor and the territories thereof, and all foreign co invention, and in, to and under said application	and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said ion, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign may have or acquire under any International Convention or

I do hereby covenant and agree, for myself, my heirs and my legal representatives, that I will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that I will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

I do hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Michael G. Berkman 939 Glenview Road, GLENVIEW, IL 60025 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 08/858,214 filed MAY 10, 1997) the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 010484 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNEE, its successors and ass	igns, in accordance with this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this day of
	Gabiel Fashio
STATE OFILLINOIS)
COUNTY OFLAKE) SS)
he above named <u>Gabrie</u>	
	vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to so sown free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Laryn Wal Pamberg 5/27/9. Notary Public
Notarial Seal)	OFFICIAL SEAL KARYN MAE RAMBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/01/00

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said

PATENT REEL: 010484 FRAME: 0943